

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BOHOL

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

April 17, 2023

MEMORANDUM

MLA-2023-<u>080</u>

APPOINTMENT OF DR. MARCELA R. BAUTISTA AS CHIEF EDUCATION PROGRAM SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOL GOVERNANCE OPERATION DIVISION (SGOD

TO

•

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief, CID and OIC Chief, SGOD Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors/Acting PSDS Public Elementary and Secondary Schools Heads All Others Concerned

- 1. The field is hereby informed of the appointment of DR. MARCELA R. BAUTISTA as Chief Education Program Supervisor of School Governance Operation Division (SGOD) of Schools Division of Bohol Province, effective April 4, 2023.
- 2. It is expected that usual courtesy and cooperation be extended to Dr. Bautista.
- 3. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

EVANGEL M. LUMINARIAS PhD, CESC Schoøls/Division Superintendent



